F lorida

EAST COAST
RAILWAY

TIME TABLES

Issued December 12, 1962

' Florida

EAST COAST
RAILWAY

TIME TABLES

Issued December 12, 1962

Ciktonting o KO %f%‘d&%ﬂ/‘/

PIONEER

Luxury Train to Florida
1888 - 1963

EXTRA FARE

FLORIDA EAST COAST'S FAMOUS
just 24 hours
NEW YORK-MIAMI

SCHEDULE

SOUTHBOUND NORTHBOUND
1045 AM Lv. New York (Penn. Sta.)... Ar 3:45 PN
1059 mm Ly, :Newark -cicaadamammans Ar 3:30 PM
12:14 Pm Lv. Philadelphia (30th St.)..... Ar. 2:17 P
1:40 Pm Lv. Baltimore ... .. Ar. 12:50 Pm
2:55 Pm Lv. Washington (R.FGP.) ... Ar. 11:35 AM
5:05 Pm Lv. Richmond (A.C.L.) 9:25 M
330 AM Ar. Jacksonville ... . 11:00 Pu
145 AM Lv. Jacksonville (F.E.C.) 10:50 Pm
849 Ar. West Palm Beach.... 5:30 PM
215 M Ar. Delray Beach ... 5:06 PM
947 m Ar. Fort Lauderdale ... . 4:35 PN
10:15 v Ar. North Miami ... 4:14 pn
10:45 AM At MG cvsnesnsmeses ; 3:45 PM

Latest type all-room Pullman accommodations, reserved—
sect coaches, fine lounge and dining car facilities

Red Carpet Service Features

Train Passenger Representative Train Hostess
Music and Entertainment in Lounge Car
Complimentary Champagne for Dinner Guests

Dinner Reservations for Pullman Passengers

FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILWAY

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 40M ROSE 12-62




From

THROUGH SERVICE

andTo NEW YORK and the EAST

EQUIPMENT

FLORIDA SPECIAL: Coach and Pull-
room-type sleepers
York-Miami and Washington-Miami; | &, New York
through reserved individual reclining | Lv. Newark
seat coaches New York-Miami
Washington-Miami; full length lounge | 1\: weshinaton (RE.GP.) _
car; Pullman lounge; dining cars. Lv. Richmond (A.C.L) . .

man; all

EAST COAST CHAMPION:: Coach and | L. Jacksanvile (FEC)

Pullman; through sleepers New York- | Ar. Daytona Beach .
Miami, and Washington-Miami; | Ar Ty
through reserved individual reclining | A Cocoa-Rockledge

seat coaches New York-Mia

Washington-Miami; full length tav- | Ar. stuart

ern-lounge; dining cars.

EAST COAST SPECIAL (Hava

cial north of Jacksonville) : Coach and | Ar. North Miami
Pullman; through sleepers New York- | ==
Jacksonville, and Jacksonville-Miami;
reclining
New York-
Jacksonville-Miami;
cafe-lounge service Jacksonville-Rich-

through individual
coaches (not reserved)
Jacksonville,

mond.

Special Seryice Cha

in Reserved-Seat Coaches |-

A special service charge of $2.00 is

for each coach seat assigned to and from points | Lv. Lake Worth
north of Washington. The charge for each seat iy

assigned between other points is

$1.00, according to the distance travelled. No | L[v. Melbourne
charge applies on intrastate travel in Florida.

Reference Marks

B—Stops to discharge or receive revenue

from or for Jacksonville and points north or west Ar. Charleston

thereof.

D—Stops to discharge or receive revenue

from or for Washington, D. C. and beyond. Ar

E—Stops to discharge or receive revenue

from or for Fort Pierce and points north, and Ar. New York

from or for Miami.

F—Stops on signal to discharge or receive passengers.

SOUTHBOUND

FLORIDA | East Coast EAST
SPECIAL CHAM- COAST ..
N First Trip CPIOhN& SgECIAL
oac oach &
e Dec. 14 Pull Pul
(Penna. Sta.) 10:45 m 2:30 M (O 9:00 P
A - 10:59 M 2:45 pH 3 9:14
Lv. Philadelphia (30th St.) .. . 12:14 4:08 [ 3 10:57 pu
and | Lv. Baltimore - 1:40 pu 5:38 & 12:37 M
Ard Washington 23S | 6:20 PH " 1:35 m
z:gs P 6:;3 ] £ Eg(s) AW
s M 9: o 3 A
Lv. Charleston ____ ,___5 5 ¥ 3:50 :: - 2:30 P
Lv. Savannah A S 5:35 M I 4:35
Ar. Jacl 330 m 8:10 M |2 7:25 m
e 3:45 m 8:35 M [§ 9:45 m
Ar. St. Augustine ____ 9:09 m o 10:23 pu
10:08 m w 11:23
Ar. New Smyrna B 10:30 M S 11:45
Hi3e m | 'Tor m
e s ) Q J AW
? At Melbourne. " TR 11:59 m 5 1:25 m
mi and | Ar. Vero Beach 12:34 m (2  2:02 m
Ar. [kortl Plerce A Tart 12:52 0 | Z 2:22 m
,,,,,,,,,, 1:23 o 2:56 M
Ar. West Palm Beach 8 2:03 | S 3:40 m
Ar. Lake Worth 2:18 M « 359 m
Ar. Delray Beach 9:15 M 2:31 a 4:14 m
ﬁr. ?oc,a LRufgnd.l,_.. R Dg:%f,% AM E§:43 M = 4:%8 AN
” r. For auderdale ] = 3 AM 12 o d
na Spe- [ A7 Hollywood 55 SO 327 m |3 258 M
) 10:15 au 3:44 pu = 5:41 m
Al.oMiomi S8 TS 10:45 m 4:10m_ '®  7:00 m

NOTE: The regular southbound EAST COAST CHAMPION from New York on Dec. 14, 15,
16, 20, 21, 22 and 23 will not enter Union Station at Washington, D. C. On these dates a
southbound Washington section will be operated, leaving Washington Union Station 6:45
P.M., and arriving Jacksonville 8:15 A.M.

NORTHBOUND

seat

East Coast | FLORIDA EAST
CHAM- | spECIAL COAST
PION . i SPECIAL
Coach & First Trip Coach &
rge Pullman Dec. 15 Pullman
s Lv. Miami (F.E.C.) _ 9:00 M 3:45 pu 10:00
North Miami . 9:27 m 4:14 o 10:21
. Hollywood o 9:38 M | 10:38
Lv. Fort Lauderdale 49 m 4:35 1
assessed | Lv. Boca Raton ______ |E | D 4:55 i 1
Lv. Delray Beach > 1 5:06 i 1
,,,,, ] 1
Lv. West Palm Beach 1 1
. Stuart 1
50¢c and Lv. Fort Pierce ___ 1
Lv. Vero Beach 1
Lv. Cocoa-Rockledge
Lv. Titusville _____ f

Lv. New Smyrna Beach ____
Lv. Daytona Beach
Lv. St. Augustine ___
Ar. Jacksonville
Lv. Jacksonville
passengers Ar. Sav

Ar. Richmond (A|C.L.)
Ar. Washington (R.F.&P.
passengers Lv. Washington (P.R.R.) __
. Baltimore .| TSR T
Ar. Philadelphia (30th St.) _

passenger Ar. Newark

.O.\_b.NNNQ-a—;(ﬁ\lG\\ﬂ.hUJUJNN—‘—'N-‘-‘-'OO

WONB_AONOBMNWANO W=WhHWwN =5
WNAOAVIOVIOVIVIVIALAWOOVOA=OUI.LAONNNO
3||IAUOSHID[ JO Y}i0u |DI29dS DUDADH Y}IM S}22UU0D)
NAL=AWS LA ZNZGLiWhZhZ bt
NNOOOVINOOUVIONWO - A~UTR~JO0~IWA

OOV AWONVTAWNN=== NN 00000

0
o
o

-
o
o
=
=

(Penna. Sta.) _

NOTE: The reguler northbound EAST COAST CHAMPION from Florida points on Dec. 13, 14,
15,19, 20, 21 and 22 will not enter Union Station at Washington, D. C. On these dates
a Washington section will be operated, leaving Jacksonville 6:10 P.M., arriving Washington
Union Station 7:35 A.M.

EQUIPMENT OF EASTERN TRAINS

SOUTHBOUND
No. 87—FLORIDA SPECIAL—Daily
First Trip from New York Dec. 14

Sleeper: "
R-503 Wcshingtor;\-Mioml (10 Roomette)
75 6 D.Brm.)
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
- FE-10  Washington-Miami (36 Seats)
aFE-4 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
FE-3 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
Dining Car: New York-Miami
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
FE-2 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
FE-1 New York-Miami (54 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge: New York-Miami

Sleepers:

bFS-25 New York-Miami
bFS-26 New York-Miami
FS-27 New York-Miami
FS-28 New York-Miami

(7 Bedroom 2 D.B
(7 Bedroom 2 D.R.
(4 D.R. 4 Comp.)
(10 Roomeﬁ%

Dining Car: New York-Miami

Sleepers:
FS-29 New York-Miami

FS-30 New York-Miami
FS-31 New York-Miami
cFS-32 New York-Miami

(10 Roomette

6 D.Brm.)
(6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
(4 D.R. 4 Comp.)
(10 Roomette

6 D.Brm.)
(a) Daily from New York Dec. 14 to 27, inclusive;

effective Dec. 29 Sat. and Sun. only.

(b) Will not operate from New York December 25.

(c) From New York Fri.,, Sat. and Sun.

No. 1—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily

Sleeper:

R-502 Washington-Miami. 10 Roometste

D.Brm.)

Coach: (Reserved Seats)
CH-15 Washington-Miami (54 Seats)

Dining Car: New York-Jacksonville or Miami
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

aCH-8 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
aCH-7 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-6 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-5 New York-Miami (52 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge: New York-Miami

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
CH-4 New York-Miami
CH-3 New York-Miami
Sleepers:

A-150 New York-Miami
A-151 New York-Miami

(54 Seats)
(54 Seats)

(6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
(4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
Dining Car: New York-Miami

Sleepers:
A-152 New York-Miami (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)

A-153 New York-Miami (10 Roomette
6

.Brm.)

A-154 New York-Miami (10 Roomette
6 D.Brm.)

b-155 New York-Miami (10 Roomette
D.Brm.)

(a) Daily from New York Dec. 13 through Jan.
3; thereafter through March 31 on Fri.,
Sat. and Sun. only. ]

(b) Will not operate from New York Dec. 23 and
4, and Jan. 7 to 31, inclusive.

No. 75—EAST COAST SPECIAL—Daily

Coaches: Jacksonville-Miami
Sleepers:
S Jacksonville-Miami__.___________ (21 Roomette)

NORTHBOUND

No. 88—FLORIDA SPECIAL—Daily
First Trip from Miami Dec. 15

Sleeper:

F-503 Miami-Washingten (10 Roomette
D.Brm.)

Coaches: (Reserved Seals)

FE-10 Miami-Washington (36 Seats)

aFE-4 Miami-New York (54 Seats)

FE-3 Miami-New York (54 Seats)

Dining Car: Miami-New York

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

FE-2 Miami-New York (54 Seats)

FE-1 Miami-New York (54 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge: Miami-New York

Sleepers:

bFS-25 Miami-New York
bFS-26 Miami-New York
FS-27 Miomi-New York

(7 Bedroom 2 D.
(7 Bedroom 2 D.R
(4 D.R. 4 Comp.)

R.)
8)

FS-28 Miami-New York (10 Roomette
Brm.)
Dining Car: Miami-New York
Sleepers:
FS-29 Miami-New York (10 Roomette
6 D.Brm.)

FS-30 Miami-New York
FS-31 Miami-New York
cFS-32 Miami-New York

(6 D.Brm.-lounge)
(4 D.R. 4 Comp.)
(10 Roomette

6 D.Brm.)

(a) Daily from Miami Dec. 15 to 28 inclusive;
effective Dec. 30, Sun. and Mon. only.

(b) Will not operate from Miami Dec. 26.

(c) From Miami Sat., Sun. and Mon.

No. 2—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily

Sleeper:
F-502 Miami-Washington

Coach: Reserved Seats)
CH-15 Miami-Washington

(10 Roomefste

D.Brm.)

(54 Seats)

Dining Car: Miami or Jacksonville-New York

Coaches: (Reserved Seat:)

aCH-8 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
aCH-7 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-6  Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-5 Miami-New York (52 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge: Miami-New York
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

CH-4 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-3 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
Sleepers:

F-150 Miami-New York
F-151 Miami-New York

Dining Car: Miami-New York
Sleepers:

F-152 Miami-New York
F-153 Miami-New York
F-154 Miami-New York

bF-155 Miami-New York

(10 Roomette
6

(10 Roomette
6

(6 D.Brm-Lounge)
(4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)

(4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)

(10 Roomette

D.Brm.)
D.Brm.)

D.Brm.)

(a) Daily from Miami Dec. 12 through Jan. 2;

thereafter
Fri. and Sat. only.

(b) Will not operate from Miami

through March 30 on Thurs.,

Dec. 24 and

5, and Jan. 6 to 30, inclusive.

No. 76—EAST COAST SPECIAL—Daily

Coaches: Miami-Jacksonville

Sleepers:
S Miami-Jacksonville..

--(21 Roomette)

You’'ll Like the Privacy
of a

00

A roomette is a self-contained
unit providing space to lounge
by day, a comfortable full-
length bed at night. A curtain
and sliding door shuts it off
from the aisle of the car, af-
fording complete privacy. There
is room to hang your clothes
and store your luggage. The bed
pulls down from the wall when
you are ready to retire. Other
features include a wash basin,
concealed toilet, mirrors, even
mechanically cooled drinking
water—all for your exclusive
use. Air-conditioning and tem-
perature can be adjusted to your
taste.

‘

Now you can

SHIP YOUR AUTO

Between
Washington, D. C. and Miami

(also Alexandria, Va.)

AND RELAX BY TRAIN

You merely deliver your
car to the depot for shipment
in fast, special piggyback
service. Date of your depar-
ture can be arranged so as to
have your auto available
upon arrival, ready to drive
away. Only one or more
tickets are required, plus a
charge for car shipment. Con-
sult agents for details of this
convenient new plan.




From
and To

THROUGH SERVICE

CHICAGO and MIDWEST

City of Miami

Every Other Day
Coach and Pullman Streamliner

For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat
Coaches see Note B.

South Wind

Every Other Day
Coach and Pullman Streamliner

For Specciui seivice Charge in Reserved Seat
Coaches see Note B

8:45 m|Lv (CT) __Chicago (I11.C) Ar| 6:10
10:20 m |Lv.. St. Louis __________Ar| 2:45pm
1:40 P [Lv Carbondal Ar(12:30 mu
10:50 pM |Lv____ Birmingham (CofGa.) Ar| 3:35 m
9:25 m |Ar (ET) Jacksonville (ACL) Lv| 6:55 pi
9:55 m - Jacksonville (FEC)_Ar| 6:30 pi
10:32 m ~Lv| 5:45 pu
11:33 m - _Lv| 4:45
11:50 M |Ar__. New Smyrna Beach __Lv| 4:22
12:37 oM [Ar__ Titusville 3:39 pu
1:00 Py - Cocoa-Rockledge 3:13
1:23 P —. Melbourne _. 2:47 m
1:59 i Vero Beach _ 2:11
2:17 Fort Pierce 1:53 i
2:51 M T A 1:20 i
3:34m West Palm Beach 12:40 u
3:51 p - Lake Worth __ 12:13
4:07 pu Delray Beach 12:01 p
4:20 Py Boca Raton _. 11:49 m
4:55 P Fort Lauderdale - Lv|11:25 M
5:11 pM |Ar____ Hollywood __________Lv|11:10 m
5:29 v |Ar. North Miami Lv[10:57 m
5:55 pH |Ar Miami LvI10:30 m

Through sleepers Chicago-Miami, St. Louis-Mi-
ami; reserved-seat coaches Chicago-Miami; tav-
ern-lounge observation; dining car.

CITY OF MIAMI: Dates of Operation

From Chicago and Miami

DEC. 13 and every other day (odd dates)
JAN. 2 and every ther day (even dates)
FEB. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
MAR." 1 and every other day (odd dates)
APR. 2 and every ther day (even dates)
MAY 2 and every ther day (even dates)

8:30 m |Lv (CT)__. Chicago (PRR) .__Ar| 6:25
1:42 M [Lv (ET)___ Indianapolis . ... Ar| 3:17
4:10 p|Lv (ET)___ Louisville (LGN) _Ar|12:40 pm
6:32 P Ly (CT) __ Nashville . Ar| 8:00 m
10:32 pu [Lv (CT)___ Birmingham . _Ar| 3:50 m
12:35 s |Lv (CT) Montgomery (ACL) Ar| 1:45 m
9:25 m |Ar (ET)_. Jacksonville _.Lv| 6:55
9:55 Mi[Lv.—_ Jacksonyille (FEC)___Ar| 6:30 i
10:32 amn . St. Augustine ... ~Lv| 5:45
11:33 amu .. Daytona Beach ___ 4:45 pm
11:50 an New Smyrna Beach . 4:22 M
1237 ™ |ArL e Titusville 3:39m
1:00 pH Cocoa-Rockledge 3:13 P
1:23 i Melbourne . 2:47 oW
1:59 i - Vero Beach 2:11 M
2:17 M - Fort Pierce 1:53 i
2SN Stuart 1:20 Pu
3:34 West Palm Beac 12:40
3:51 .. Lake Worth .. 12:13 e
4:07 o Delray Beach -Lv|12:01
4:20 i . Boca Raton ... Lv([11:49 m
4:55 Fort Lauderdale ... Lv(]1:25 am
5:11 pu - Hollywood .. . Lv[11:10 m
5:29 pm . North Miami . Lv|10:57 au
5:55pm IAr____ ___ Miami LvIi10:30 m

Through sleepers Chicago-Miami; reserved-seat
coaches Chicago-Miami; coach-lounge; dining car.

SOUTH WIND: Dates of Operation
From Chicago and Miami

DEC. 12 and every other day (even dates)
JAN. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
FEB. 2 and every ther day (even dates)
MAR. 2 and every ther day (even dates)
APR. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
MAY 1 and every other day (odd dates)

NOTE B: Special service charge 6f 50c and

$1.00 is assessed for each seat assigned, according to the
distance travelled. No charge applies for intrastate travel in Florida. g X o

RENT A CAR
When You Arrive

GO BY TRAIN to Your Destination

Avoid the long, tiring, time-consuming drive, yet have a car to use as
your own for business or pleasure during your stay away from home. New
models can be rented reasonably by the day or week practically anywhere
you may go. If desired, arrangements can be made through your ticket
agent to have a rental car meet you upon arrival.

7
Wy
%

EQUIPMENT

SOUTHBOUND “f

No. 5—CITY OF MIAMI

Sleepers:
CM-30 St. Louis-Miami
CM-31 Chicago-Miami

(( 1 Double Bedroom)
CM-32 Chicago-Miami (

(

(

(

0 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
Comp. 2 D.R. 4 D.Brm.)
CM-33 Chicago-Miami (e
CM-34 Chicago-Miami C
CM-35 Chicago-Miami

omp. 2 D.R. 4 DBrm.)
omp. 2 D.R. 4 D.Brm.)

D.Brm. 1 D.R.
1 Comp.-Lounge)

1
1
4
4
4
3

Dining Cars: Chicago-Miami.
Sleeper:
CM-36 Chicago-Miami (11 Double Bedroom)

Coaches: (Reserved Seats

CM-3 Chicago-Mi e (56 Seats)
CM-4  Chicago-Miami (56 Seats)
CM-5 . Chicago-Miami.. .. (56 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge Obs: Chicago-Miami.

No. 5—SOUTH WIND

Sleepers:

SW-98 Chicago-Miami
SW-97 Chicago-Miami
SW-96 Chicago-Miami

(4Comp. 2D.R. 4D.Brm.)
(13 Double Bedroom)
(4 Comp. 2D.R. 4D.Brm.)
SW-95 Chciago-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
SW-94 Chicago-Miami (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
Dining Cars: Chicago-Miami.
Sleeper:
SW-93 Chicago-Miami (4 Sec. 4 Roomette

5 Brm. 1 Comp.)
Coaches: (Reserved Seats).
SW-3 Chicago-Miami o
SW-2 Chicago-Miami
SW-1 Chicago-Miami.__

NORTHBOUND
No. 6—CITY OF MIAMI

(28 Seats-Lounge)
(52 Seats)
(52 Seats)

Sleepers:
CM-30 Miami-St. Louis (11 Double Bedroom)
CM-31 Miami-Chicago (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
CM-32 Miami-Chicago (4 Comp. 2 D R. 4 D.Brm.)
CM-33 Miami-Chicago (4 Comp. 2 D.R. 4 D.Brm.)
CM-34 Miami-Chicago (4 Comp. 2 D.R. 4 D.Brm.)
CM-35 Miami-Chicago (3 D.Brm. 1 D.R.

1 Comp.-Lounge)
Dining Cars: Miami-Chicago.
Sleeper:

CM-36 Miami-Chicago (11 Double Bedroom)

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

CM-3 Miami-Chicago .._______ (56 Seats)
CM-4 Miami-Chicago...... . (56 Seats)
CM-5 Miami-Chicago_..._______________ — (56 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge-Obs.: Miami-Chicago.

No. 6—SOUTH WIND

Sleepers:

SW-98 Miami-Chicago
SW-97 Miami-Chicago
SW-96 Miami-Chicago

(4 Comp. 2D.R. 4D.Brm.)
(13 Double Bedroom)

(4 Comp. 2D.R. 4D.Brm.)
SW-95 Miami-Chicago (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
SW-94 Miami-Chicago (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)

Dining Cars: Miami-Chicago.

Sleeper:
SW-93 Miami-Chicago (4 Sec. 4 Roomette

5 Brm. 1 Comp.)
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
SW-3 Miami-Chicago_..______ (28 Seats-Lounge)
SW-2 Miami-Chicago - (52 Seats)
SW-1 Miami-Chicago....____ (52 Seats)

FLORIDA

EAST COAST RAILWAY

Main Line Schedule

SOUTHBOUND NORTHBOUND
Read Down Read Up
Né™“ | "No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
Trains Operate on 88 30 76
29 87 Eastern Standard Time - g ¢
Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
Ex. Sun. Ex. Sun.
NoTe K NoTe K
3 3
<o <o s
~ sz & 'v-l zz w
@ == az <3 > g
S | | e 82 |s28%| 22 | ». | 82
03 a0: | Ox3® Unz- g U; EQ-\: 8< ::5 <
o S = ] kx| 20O g =0
62 Sk i:':'»f._g 5 o8 é -'7'; l_-g‘uﬁ ow Qe @
S5 ox© | 598%| 3238 ol b3 20 Onws ) v i W oo
M M 1] M I PM PH M I M
0 |Lv A Jacksonyille 10:50 7215
g g . -
1 . Bowden Yard . LV|—m oo e E gzg
F 15 |Ar ... |Bayard 56
35 |Ar A___ St. Augustine e :
F 54 (Ar A Hastings
F 61 |Ar ____ East Palatka = = =
First 87 |Ar A Bunnell __ - 5:10 | First - :
o . 104 |Ar A__ Ormond Beach i - 4:53 5 B 5:30
11: Trip 110 |Ar A_. Daytona Beach ____Lv 2:54 4:45 Trip z 5.18
F 11:30 Dec. 15| 115 [Ar ___ Pott Orange ___- -|F  5:00
1M:45 5 | 125 |Ar A_New Smyrna Beach_ 30 4:30
12:01 12 125 |Lv A_New S$myrna Beach. 2:3 4:35
i 12 136 |Ar AlES Oak Hill ____ 2:07 S———
12:34 1: 154 |Ar A Mitusville . 1:45 358
FS12:38( F 1:2 158 [Ar ____Indlan River City LV |—— F 1223 FM 3348
1:01 15 174 |Ar A_. Cocoa-Rockledge - 1:00 3:34
813 231 C fau Gallie 12:23 3:07
1525 2:3 Melbourne 12:09 2:57
i R3S Wabasso F11:17 T
2:02 3:38 _ Vero Beach __ 10:48 2:15
2:22 4:10 Fort Pierce __ 10:15 1.:54
2:32 4:30 10:00 1:45
FS 2:36| F 4:36 F 3§g FM 1:34
4:45 25| s
2:56 4:57 . Stuart ___________Lv 9:12 1k
.............. F 5:03 267 |Ar ... Salerno Lv F 8:56 ey
B 3.1 5:16 | B 3:06 | B 275 |Ar A Hobe Sound _______ ~Lv|B 11:19|B : R
FS 3:18 5:34( . 283 |Ar ... Jupiter [TV S | E S SRt = 8:17 [FM12:46
3:40 6:15 3:34 299 |Ar A_ West Palm Beach ___Lv 10:54 12:40 5:30 8:00 12:30
3:59 6:36 3:51 306 |Ar A____. Lake Worth ______Lv 10:36| 123 7:37 11:58
e 6:50 312 |Ar A Boynton Beach Lv A 128 e
494 7:05 2:07 317 |Ar A__. Dalray Beach _ Lv| 10:22 12:01 5:06 7:16,  11:37
4:28 T1:15 4:20 | E 325 |Ar ... Boca Raton _. E 10:12 11:49! D 4:55 6:58 11:23
4:39 7:30 4:31 | E 333 |Ar A... Pompano Beach _ 10:02 1139 6:44 11 :Ié
5:00 8:00 4:55 343 |Ar A_. Fort Louderdale 9:49| 11:25 4:35 6:15| 10:5
il ) 8:10 346 Dania 6:05 T
:26 8:25 5:11 27| 348 Hollywood .. 9:38 11 (6| | S 5:58 10:26
FS 5:31 8:40 353 Ojus g 5:31 |FS }g:ZI
5:41|  9:00(75:29 | 3:44| 70:15| 357 North Miami ____Lv| ~ 9:27| 10:57|  4:14|  3:23 | (023
FS 5:45| F 9:05 ... 361 Little River 5:20|FS 1 :00
7:00 9:35 5:55 4:10| 10:45| 366 Miami 9:00( 10:30 3:45 5:00 10
AW AM PH PH AN L AN AW PM PM PH
EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS . . -
B—Stops to receive or discharge revenue passengers for or from Jacksonville and points north or west thereof. C—Stops to receive or disc arge r
passengers for or from Jacksonville, and for or from New Smyrna Beach and south. D—Stops to discharge or receive passengers fron:hor (fo)r }"é‘éi’s‘},’;gvfi‘ﬁ';’_
D. C. and beyond. —Stops to receive or discharge revenue passengers for or from Miami, and for or from Fort Pierce and north. (g

Miami sleeper open 9:00 P.M. (k) See pages 7 and 8 for dates of operation. FS—Flag stop Sundays only. F

Time from 12:01 midnight to 12:00 noon (A.M. time) is shown in light f|{]urns;
The_time shown opposite a station name is the time trains are sc

figures.

TIME TABLE INFORMATION

station. F—Flag stop; trains stop only on signal, or to let off passengers.

\eduled to be at such station,

M—Flag stop Monday only.

i H to 12:00 midnight (P.M. time) is shown in dark
R e s °unless ofherv\zse indicated. A—regular Agency




CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

JACKSONVILLE-WASHINGTON-NEW YORK-BOSTON

76 2 92
ACL-RFGP 5 1 v
PENNANYNHGH | 376 | 108~ | 104- | 100
Eastern Standard Time PN ] PH P

Lv Jacksonville (ACL) _
Ar Savannah __
Ar Charleston _
‘Ar Richmond ____
Ar Washington (R
Lv Washington (PRR) _
Ar Boltimore - ... .
Ar Philadelphia (30th St.)
Ar Newark "
Ar New York (Penn. Sta.) |.

Lv New York (Penn. Sta.)
Ar Springfield

Ar Providence ...
Ar. Boston

No. 376—EVERGLADES: Coaches Jacksonville-Washington.

No. 76—HAVANA SPECIAL: Sleeper Jacksonville-New York; Coaches
Jacksonville-New York; Cafe-Lounge Jacksonville-Richmond.

No. 2—EAST COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers and Coaches Miami-New
York and Miami-Washington; Tavern-Lounge and Dining Car Service.

No. 92—WEST COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers and Coaches Jacksonville-
New York and Jacksonville-Washington; Tavern-Lounge and Dining
Car.

BOSTON-NEW YORK-WASHINGTON-JACKSONVILLE

171- | 173~ | 175-
NYNH&H-PENNA. 10 101 141
RFGP-ACL 35 {108 Tl it
Eastern Standard Time A ) AN Pt =
Lv Bost 8:00 | 10:10 | 1:00 P
Lv Provid b 8:54 || 11:04. W55 |t
Ly Springfleld | | 9:800F F 0 =230 =
Ar New York (Penn.Sta.) | 12:25 2:40 BEZDNE oy e .
Lv New York (Penn. Sta.) 2:30 | 3:50| 9:00 | ... .
Lv Newark 4:05 | 9:14 S “
Lv Philadelphia (30th St.) : 5:32 | 10:57
Lv Baltimore . 5 7:05 | 12:37 |. .
Ar Washingt : 7:45 1835, .
Lv Washington (RF&P)__|11:15 | 6:55 8:201| 2:300= .
Lv Richmond (ACL)___.___| 1:55 | 9:20 | 10:40 | 5:35 | . = -
Lv Charleston_________ 0:25 | 3:50 4:55 | 2:30 -
Lv Sav h 2:40 | 5:35 | 6:45 | 4:35 &
Ar Jacksonville 3:45 | 8:10 | 9:50 | 7:25 | - o e
AN A AW PH

No. 375—EVERGLADES: Coaches Washington-Jacksonville.
s\

No. 1—EAST COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers and Coaches New York-
Miami and Washington-Miami; Tavern-Lounge and Dining Car
Service.

No. 91—WEST COAST CHAMPION: Sleepers and Coaches New York-
Jacksonville and Washington-Jacksonville: Tavern-Lounge and Dining
Car.

No. 75—HAVANA SPECIAL: Sleeper New York-Jacksonville; Coaches
New York-Jacksonville; Cafe-Lounge Richmond-Jacksonville.

CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

DIXIE FLYER

94 ACL-L&N-CGEI 95
P
9:30 |Lv.___(ET) Jacksonville (ET) ___Ar| 6:30
10:55 |Ar__(ET) Waycross (ET) _Lv| 4:45
6:30 | Ar____(ET) . Atlanta . (ET)__Lv| 9:30
11359 | AP~ (ET) - Chattanooga (ET) __Lv| 4:05
3:05 |Ar__(CT) __ Nashville (CT)___Lv| 10:55
7:50 |Ar__(CT) . Evansville _ (CT) _Lv| 6:20
L 445 | Ar. (CT) Chicago ___ (CT) Lv| 10:30
8:05 |Ar._(CT) —.. St Louls — = " (CTL. lv|- "%
M > PN

Sleepers Jacksonville-Atlanta. Coaches Jacksonville-Chicago.

THE SEMINOLE

18 ACL-Cent. of Ga.-lll. Cent. 17

M PM
7:45 |Lv-—(ET) Jacksonville __ (ET) _Ar| 9:00
9:15 |Ar__ (ET) Waycross (ET)___Lv| 7:20
12:30 (Ar___(ET) - Albany (ET) _Lv| 4:20
2:55 |Ar.__(ET) . . Columbus (EF)-—Lv| 1:35
62351 At (CT) ... Birmingham __ __ (CT)_ Lv| 8:35
SN A (CT) = Stalonist 2 __ (ET)—Lv| 645
OFABHATEI(CTY oo e Chicago . (CT),,,,LvI 4:45

M PN

Sleeper and Coaches Jacksonville-Chicago; Diner-Lounge Columbus-
Chicage.

JACKSONVILLE AND NEW ORLEANS

39 | 37 SAL-Chattahoochee-LGN | 38 36
M AN AW PH
5:00 9:45 |Lv.__(ET) __. Jacksonville . (ET)__Ar| 9:00| 5:30
8:30 ( 2:15 |Ar__(ET) __ Tallahassee ___ (ET)__Lv| 5:50 1:30
9:35 3:50 |Ar___(ET) _ Chattahoochee _ (ET)_ _.Lv 4:50 | 12:20
12315 7:45 |Ar___(CT) __. Pensacola ____ (CT) __Lv| 12:15 6:30
1:40 [ 9:45 [Ar__(CT) ___ Flomaton __ (CT)__Lv| 11:05| 4:15
4:05 | 4:05 [Ar__(CT) _____ Mobile _____ (CT) —Lv| 9:25| 1:05
8:50 8:SO'ArA_,,(CT) —. New Orleans . (CT)__Lv| 5:50| 9:00
M M M PH

Nos, 37 and 36—Coaches Jacksonville-Flomaton-New Orleans.

Nos. 39 and 38—GULF WIND—Sleepers, Coaches, and Dining Car
Jacksonville-New Orleans.

MIAMI—-KEY WEST

SOUTHERN GREYHOUND LINES

Through tickets may be purchased over the Florida East Coast Rail-
way to Key West and intermediate points, reading via Southern Grey-
hound Lines from Miami.

Leave Arrive Leave Arrive
Miami Key West Key West Miami
7:30 AM 11:45 AM 12:30 AM 4:00 AM
a 9:00 AM 12:45 PM 7:00 AM 10:50 AM
10:30 AM 2:50 PM 9:45 AM 2:05 PM
1:30 PM 5:45 PM 12:30 PM 4:45 PM
4:30 PM 8:40 PM a 3:45 PM 7:20 PM
7:30 PM 11:10 PM 5:00 PM 9:20 PM
12:15 AM 3:45 AM 7:00 PM 10:50 PM

(a) Tour bus; reservations required.

Door-to-door delivery to
v and from 23,000
communities

( within published authorized )

HAS A NEW NAME
limits in the U.S.

E A EXPRES
IS ON THE MOVE
WITH NEW LOW RATES

&

12

CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

PONCE DE LEON—ROYAL PALM

Southern Ry-Cincinnati-NYC System 1 3
Via Valdosta PH M

Lv___(ET) __. Jacksonville . (ET)_ _Ar| 7:55 6:55
Ar___(ET) Macon . (ET)__Lv| 1:25 :
Ar__(ET) ____ Atlanta _____ (ET)=—Lv. 1:10
Ar___4ET) _* Chattanooga __ (ET)__Lv| 7:00
Ar____(ET) ___ Cincinnati .. (ET)__Lv 3
Ar____(ET) Cleveland (ET) __Lv
Ar___(ET) _ Indianapolis _ (ET)__Lv
Ar—(CT) o Chicago (CT) __Lv

Nos. 2 and 1—PONCE DE LEON Nos. 4 and 3—ROYAL PALM

Coaches Jacksonville-Cincinnati. Sleeper, Coaches, and Coach-
Lounge Jacksonville-Cincinnati,
Diner-Lounge Atlanta-Cincinnati.

KANSAS CITY—FLORIDA SPECIAL

13?-8, Southern-Birmingham-Frisco ?0:,,
PM Via Jesup AM
9:20 (Lv__(ET) Jacl ville - (ET)_Ar| 7:30
4:00 |Ar____(ET) M (ET) _Lv| 1:05
6:45 |Ar___(ET) ____ Atlanta (ET) _Lv| 10:45
11:30 |Ar__(CT) . Birmingham ____ (CT) __Lv| 4:40
6:30 (Ar__(CT) Memphi (CT)._Lv| 10:40
T20/IAr-o{CT) =il o Kansas' City ... (CT) __Lv| 11:15
AW

Sleeper Jacksonville-Kansas City. Coaches Jacksonville-Kansas City.

no. A 14147-123

SusscriBer XY Z Corp.

CArD Holoer Jolin Doe

SIGNATURE Votu @&C/

A Convenient Credit Service
For Rail Travelers

Rail Travel Credit Cards are now available on, and
honored by the Florida East Coast Railway and
many other railroads. They may be used in lieu of
cash to purchase railway tickets and Pullman space,
and will be honored aboard trains for meals and
beverages. At the end of the month, when the holder
is billed for the services used, they provide a con-
venient itemized record of traveling expenses.

Individuals and business firms may secure Rail
Travel Credit Cards by applying to any Florida East
Coast Railway ticket agent, or the Rail Travel Credit
Agency, Room 436 Union Station, Chicago 6, Ill.

13

FLORIDA SERVICE

ATLANTIC COAST LINE

75 91 DAILY 92 76
PH ] PN M|
10:15 | 10:30 | Lv.._. . Jacksonville ... Ar| 5:20| 6:15]-
11:20 | 11:28 | Ar Palatka Lv| 3:50 | 4:40].
12:25 112:22 | Ar_____ DelLand Lv| 2:58 | 3:30(._
12:55 | 12:45 | Ar_____ Sanford Lv] 2:35| 2:55].
1:28 1:10 | Ar ____ Winter Park 2:05( 1:50
2:05 1:30 | Ar ____ Orlando __ 1:50 1:30
2:30 1:55 | Ar____ Kissimmee 1:27 | 1245 |
2:52 | 2:16 | Ar____ Haines City . Lv| 1:05(12:20
4:00 | Winter Haven __Lv| | 11:30
6:55 | 5 . Punta Gorda __ Lv|10:21 | 8:50].
8:00 5:45 | Ar____ Fort Myers .___Lv| 9:45| 8:00
...... 6:50 | Ar_ - Naples _____ 8:45 | . o
5:00 [ 3:00 | Ar_____ Lakeland 12:38|11:25
,,,,,,, 5:10 3:10 | Ar_____ Plant City __ 12:21 [ 10:52
6:00 | 3:50 | Ar____ Tampa __ 12:01|10:30
515 |Ar Bradenton 10:21 |.
,,,,,,,,,,, 5:35 | Ar_____ Sarasota .____ 10:05
PM AM

Nos. 91-92—Coaches and Pullmans.
Nos. 75-76—Sleepers Jacksonville and Tampa. Coaches all points_

| 191 DAILY | 192 | 38 |
AN PM AM
10:25 Jacksonville Ar| 5:25| 6:10 |-
12:14 - Gainesville ___Lv| 3:16 [ 2:58
1:14 — Ocdlal o= Lvi| 2:58/1 12:52 |-
2:10 _ Leesburg ____Lv| 1:15 | 11:20 .
4:01 [Ar.___ Tarpon Springs __Lv|11:22| 8:29|.
4:25 |Ar____ Clearwater ____ Ll 10::03! |. 7:55;]-
5:25 |Ar___ St. Petersburg __Lv|10:30| 7:00]|.
PM AN PM =
Nos 191-192—Coaches and Pullmans.
Nos. 37-38—Coaches.
SEABOARD AIR LINE
9-1 |57-157 7 | DAILY 8 | 2-10
PM A [T [T 7]
10:00 9:05| 9:30(Lv____ Jacksonville 7:45| 6:30
10:47 | 10207 [Aril Stafke - 6:45| 5:10
11:00 (b 9:55| 10:30 (Ar._____ Waldo _._ g 6:25( 4:55
11:59 |b10:37( 11:20|Ar.______ Ocala . 2 5:35| 4:05
12:50 | 11:10( 12:01 |Ar______ Wildwood _ c 4:55( 3:30
3:14 [a12:40| 1:34|Ar Plant City { 3:15| 11:14
4:40 1:20| 2:45|Ar______ Tampa ___ :35| 2:45|10:45
c 2:30 c |Ar Clearwater 0:17 c c
c 3:15 c |Ar__ St. Petersburg __Lv| 9:50 c c
AN PM PH M PN P

(a) Stops to discharge or receive passengers from or for Jacksonville.

(b) Conditional stop—consult Ticket Agents.

(c) S. A. L. Tickets honored via Southern Greyhound Lines between
Tampa and St. Petersburg.

Nos. 57-157 and 158-58—Sleeping cars Jacksonville-Tampa-Venice-
St. Petersburg. Dining car serving all meals. Reserved seat coaches
Jacksonville-St. Petersburg; Coaches Tampa-Venice.

Nos. 7 and 8—Coaches Jacksonville-Tampa.

Nos. 9-1 and 2-10—Coaches, all points.

| M| M| | P | PN ]
10:00 9:05 9:30(Lv . Jacksonville __Ar| 4:05| 7:45| 6:30

4:40 1:20 2:45|Ar_____ Tampa .. Lv| 11:35| 2:45| 10:45
a 8:35|f 3:05(a 5:30(Ar Palmetto-Ellenton Lv|(f 9:31|F 9:31|a 8:15
a 8:45| 3:15|a 5:40|Ar Bradenton ____Lv| 9:25| 9:25|a 8:05
a 9:10| 3:45|a 6:05(Ar Sarasota . L 9:05| 9:05|a 7:40
a 9:50| 4:30|a 7:00|Ar______ Venice 8:20| 8:20(a 7:00

AW M M ] AN P

(a) Via Tamiami Trail Tours Bus from and to Tampa.

14




FAST PIGGYBACK SERVICE

JACKSONVILLE
(BOWDEN YARD) v

ST. AUGUSTINE

EAST PALATKA ¢

DAYTONA BEACH
NEW SMYRNA BEACH

TITUSVILLE J¢ Cape
Q Canaveral
COCOA-ROCKLEDGE Y
MELBOURNE

VERO BEACH
FORT PIERCE
STUART
Lake
Okeechobee EST

W
PALM BEACH

BELLE GLADE 3¢ DELRAY BEACH

FORT
Y L) LAUDERDALE
Y Indicates points at which HOLLYWOOD
piggyback loading and un- w MIAMI
loading ramps are located.
These are also distributing HOMESTEAD
points for pick-up and delivery.

POMPANO BEACH

to and from

ALL EAST COAST POINTS

SPEEDS DELIVERY:—Trailérs received by the
Florida East Coast Railway at its Bowden Yard,
Jacksonville, by 8:00 A.M. are delivered to South
Florida points evening of same day. And, trailers
received at Bowden Yard by 5:30 P.M. are de-
livered to South Florida before sunrise following
morning. Similar fast service is offered for north-
bound movements.

ECONOMICAL:—Piggyback rates are competitive
with all-highway movement. They combine the
advantages of door-to-door truck service with the
economy of rail movement over a major portion of
the shipping distance.

CONVENIENT :—Cargo moves in the same truck-
trailer or container from shipper’s door to door
of consignee at destination. Hazards of pilferage
and damage are reduced.

FLEXIBLE:—Florida East Coast Railway offers a
choice of service under any one of FIVE PIGGY-
BACK PLANS best suited to your requirements.
Consult freight representatives shown on page 22
for rates and further information.

F. E. C. HIGHWAY DISPATCH
Provides Pick-up and Delivery

Arrangements can be made to have Florida
East Coast Railway’s subsidiary, F.E.C. High-
way Dispatch, pick up shipments at your
door, move them piggyback, and deliver
them to door of consignee at destination.
This coordinated RAIL-HIGHWAY service
is available for both trailer-load and less-
than-trailer-load shipments at reasonable
charges.

The low cruise fares include all meals (8)
served in the air-conditioned dining room.

Cocktail lounge, Calypso Band, talented enter- e
tainers, dancing, movies, complimentary
cocktail parties; Cruise Director and Hostess;

Continental Breakfasts served in your state- 54

room, appetizing midnight snacks! Two nights

at sea, two days and a night conveniently .
docked at Prince George Wharf in Nassau. Round Trip $44 up

3-DAY CRUISES TO

NASSAU

Lowest Fares for
ALL OUTSIDE STATEROOMS!

SHIP IS YOUR HOTEL — Fully Air-Conditioned!

Your Choice of 192 Staterooms, Deluxe Bedrooms and Suites—All Qutside!

THE LOW 3-DAY

Sailing Tuesdays and Fridays 4:45 P.M.

Convenient connections can be made with through trains
of the Florida East Coast Railway at Miami. For infor-
mation and reservations, inquire at any Florida East
Coast Railway Ticket Office, Travel Agency, or the
P.&O. Office at Miami or Nassau. Rates and schedules

are subject to change without notice. e,

':-.,.' you'll GO—

STEAMSHIP CO0. r.0. sox 1315 miami 1. FLorion

Biscayne Blvd. at N.E. 10th Street — Pier 2

Rail and Pullman Fares
Between Points on the

Florida East Coast Railway

Subject to Change Without Notice

Round- Round-

Between One-way| tripin |One-way| tripin |Pullman
JACKSONVILLE in Coach in Pullman| Seat |Roomette
and Coach | 6-mos. Pullman| 6-mos. [One-way |One-way

e P Ea® Limit Limit

St. Augustine____| $ 1.16 | $ 2.10 | § 1.64 3.00 1.15

Daytona Beach___. 3.34 6.05 4.67 ’ 8.45 $1.25
New Smyrna Bch. 3.78 6.85 5.31 9.60 1.45 $8.50
Titusville_______ 4.69 8.45 658 | 11.85 1.80 8.50
_ocoa-Rockledge 5.30 9.55 7.43 13.40 2.15; 8.50
Melbourne._______ 5.91 10.65 8.28 14.95 2.35 8.50
Vero Beach._____ 6.91 12.45 9.70 17.50 2.65 8.50
Fort Pierce._____ 7.34 13.25 10.27 18.50 2.70 8.50
Stuarti o 7.95 14.35 11.11 20.00 3.00 8.50
West Palm Beach 9.09 16.40 12.74 | 22.95 3.40 8.50
Lake Worth_____ 9.30 16.75 13.01 23.4 3.45 8.50
Delray Beach_____ 9.65 17.40 13.52 | 24.35 3.55 8.50
Boca Raton.______ 9.85 17.75 13.81 24.90 3.60 8.50
Fort Lauderdale__| 10.35 18.65 14.51 26.15 3.80 8.50
Hollywood._____| 10.55 19.00 | 14.79 26.65 3.80 8.50
North Miami_______ 10.86 19.55 15.23 27.45 3.80 8.50
Miaml e | 1132 20.05 15.56 | 28.05 3.80 8.50

Comfortable

Reclining-Seat Coaches

are available on all passenger trains operated
over the Florida East Coast Railway. Their soft
reclining seats, wide vision windows, and spacious
rest rooms afford a high degree of comfort at the
lowest fares. Usually there is an inviting nearby
lounge car to afford further relaxation enroute.




Tarpon Springs g

llll/[/

()
Dunnellon.

Boca Grande 0°

Indicates Double Track

(O //,
FLORIDA

U
aWaycross

Gl
z
-

#Bradenton

v)Sarasota

bVenice %

A

h

S

EAST COAST

wetJArcadia

3
<
ONaples

gFernandina

St. Jobns River

o\Mayport
o\Jacksonville Beach
ol Ponte Vedra

-
Q.
<

OEverglades

Port Orange
N\ew Smyrna Beach
g Oak Hill

4"
(
%
%
=
o

(@)
m
>
Cape Canaveral Z

(\Zocoa-Rocklcdge

Hobe Sound
Jupiter
Port of Palm Beach

Lake Worth
Boynton Beach
Delray Beach
Boca Raton
Pompano Beach
Fort Lauderdale
Port Everglades
Hollywood

North Miami

MIAMI

/Miami Beach

us
Little River jid
Hialeah LT

Homestead
Florida |City®
EVERGLADES
NATIONAL

PARK

OCATE
in this
GROWING
MARKET

Continued growth of the
territory served by the Flori-
da East Coast Railway is
creating new business oppor-
tunities. Take Brevard Coun-
ty, for example, embracing
the booming Cape Canaveral
area. It increased more than
TEN-FOLD in population
during the past ten years.
Future planned space activity
will further boost its econ-
omy.

South Florida (West Palm
Beach to Miami, inclusive)
now offers a rich market of
almost two million all-year
residents. It more than doub-
led in population during the
past decade.

Many fine industrial sites
are available all along the
Florida East Coast Railway
for large or small enterprises.
The mild climate permits
peak year-around operation.
Living conditions are such as
to attract and hold the high-

est calibre of personnel.

When located in this fav-
ored area your business has
a far better than average
chance to strike pay-dirt be-
cause of the growing market
potential. For further down-
to-earth information call or
write any of the Freight Traf-
fic Representatives listed on

page 22.

v .

Information for Passengers

BAGGAGE MARKINGS. All baggage to be transported under
check should be plainly and substantially marked with the name
and address of the owner.

BAGGAGE MAXIMA. No single piece of baggage exceeding
300 pounds in weight, or single shipment exceeding $2,500.00
in value will be checked. Cardboard cartons cannot exceed 50
pounds in weight.

BAGGAGE VALUATION. Passengers have the privilege of
declaring the value of their baggage with the idea of having
the carriers assume a greater liability than $100 provided for
in the ticket contract. The charge for this is 25 cents for
each $100 of increased value.

BAGGAGE CHECKED TO NON-AGENCY STATIONS. When
baggage is forwarded under check to a station where an agent
will not be on duty upon the arrival of this particular train, it
must be claimed at the baggage car door immediately upon
arrival at that station. Otherwise it will be carried to the first
station where agent is on duty and held for further advices.

BABY CARRIAGES, CRIBS or PLAY PENS, GO-CARTS, VELO-
CIPEDES and GOLF CARTS are now transported in baggage cars
as part of baggage allowance.

LOST ARTICLES. For articles left in Pullman cars, communi-
cations should be addressed to the Superintendent of the Pull-
man Company at Jacksonville, Fla. However, inquiries addressed
to the General Passenger Agent of the Florida East Coast Rail-
way at St. Augustine will be given prompt attention. No re-
sponsibility is assumed for articles left at station or in coaches.

SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. The Florida East
Coast Railway assumes no responsibility for inconveniences or
damages resulting from delayed trains, errors in time tables or
failure to make advertised connections. Schedules are subject
to change without notice.

CHILDREN. For children under five years of age, when ac-
companied by parents or guardian, no charge will be made.

For children five years of age and under twelve, the charge
will be on the basis of one-half of the regular fare for an adult
person.

For children twelve years of age and over, full fare will be
charged.

REDEMPTION OF TICKETS. Unused tickets will be redeemed
under current regulations which provide for proper deductions,
in case baggage has been checked or the ticket partly used.
Upon application to the local agent, a form will be supplied
which must be filled in; or communication addressed to the
General Passenger Agent at St. Augustine will be given prompt
consideration.

ADJUSTMENT OF DIFFERENCES. In case of disagreement with
an Agent or Conductor as to the proper amount to be collected,
we ask that the passenger make payment in accordance with
the demands of the employee, and take a receipt dated and
signed. The question should then be referred to the General
Passenger Agent at St. Augustine who will give it prompt
attention.

STOP-OVERS. One-way tickets are limited to 30 days, in ad-
dition to date of sale and stop-overs at intermediate stations
are allowed upon application to conductors.

On round-trip tickets stop-overs are allowed at intermediate
station in both directions within the final limit.

TICKETS WILL NOT BE SOLD to crippled persons or those
who are too ill to adequately care for themselves, unless ac-
companied by a competent person in charge; to persons who are
intoxicated or whose conduct might be annoying or hazardous
to other passengers.

20

21

Passenger Traffic Department

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLAYS - General Offices; Tel.: VAlley 9-3421
C. MAURER, Vice President and Chief Frelght and Passenger
Traffic Officer.

R. L. BAKER, General Passenger Agent.

JACKSONVILLE 4, FLA.: S 10 Jefferson Street; Tel.:

A. C. Barnes, Asst. General Passenger Agent.
M. E. Fields, District Passenger Agent.

WEST PALM BEACH, FLA.: 309 Datura Street; Tel.:
F. B. May, District Passenger Agent.
J. Howard Knapp, City Ticket Agent.

FT. LAUDERDALE, Fla.: ________ 1801 S.W. First Ave.; Tel.:
R. P. Ferguson, District Passenger Agent.

MIAMI 32, FLA.: ....200 N.W. First Ave.; Tel, FRanklin 3-0461
H. K. North “Asst. General Passenger Agent
REwL Bcrrefo, District Pasenger Agent.

NASSAU, BAHAMAS:
HYClirrvEGECo T litd s Passenger Representative

LOCAL AGENTS

ELgin 5-7661

TEmple 2-5151

523-2501

JACKSONVILLE ___ J. L. White, Ticket Agent__Union Station
ST. AUGUSTINE _ J. C. Ricard

DAYTONA BEACH E. O. Grover A
NEW SMYRNA BEA! L. H. Calloway, Jr. _Agent
FORT PIERCE __ C. D. Mustaine . _Agent
WEST PALM BEACH Pl Roble & = & o Agent
FORT LAUDERDALE ______R. Hooten . Agent
NORTH MIAMI ___ K. L. O’Connell _ N Depof Ticket Agent
MIAMI —_Wm. Wooten ___Depot Ticket Agent

Freight Traffic Department

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA.: _General Offices; Tel.: VAlley 9-3421

Ts cg:ff MAURER, Vice Presxdenf and Chief Freight and Passenger Traffic
icer.

R. K. PARSONS, Freight Traffic Manager.

C. DAVIES MEITIN, Assistant Freight Traffic Manager.

L. C. WESTBROOK, Senior General Freight Agent.

L. P. SCHMITT, General Freight Agent.

R. W. HERNDON, Assistant General Freight Agent.

Industrial Development

JOHN E. CORBETT, General Industrial Agent.

NEW YORK 7: ....233 Broadway, Room 948; Tel.: REctor 2-5334
Raymond L. Hines, Regional Manager Sales and Service.

CHICAGO 3, ILL.: 1178 Marquette Bldg.; Tel.: DEarborn 2-2256
W. H. Gmlfoy, Manager Sales and Service Western District.
William A. Adams, Asst. Manager Sales and Service Western Dist.

CINCINNATI 2, OHIO: 536 Dixie Terminal Bldg.; Tel. CHerry 1-2013
A. L. McDonald, Reglonol Manager Sales and Service.

ATLANTA 3, GA.: 101 Marietta St. Bldg.; Tel.: JAckson 1-0578
Roymond {8 Colqm’r'r Regional Manager Sales and Service.

JACKSONVILLE 4, FLA.: 4 Jefferson Street; Tel.: 354-0547
T. J. Algard, Commercial Agent.
1259 Old South Dixie Highway; Tel.: 636-4270

COCOA, FLA.:
J. E. Williams, Traveling Freight Agent.

WEST PALM BEACH, FLA.: 311 Datura Street; Tel.:
. T. Kirchner, Commercial Agent.
S. B. Pollard, Freight Service Agent.

BELLE GLADE, FLA.: ___F.E.C. Ry. Freight Station; Tel.:
R. E. Hotard, Commercial Agent.

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLA.: 1801 S.W. First Ave.; Tel: JAckson 2-4447
. E. Williams, Commercial Agent.
S. J. Kelly, Traffic Service Agent.

MIAMI, 32, FLA.: 300 S.W. First Ave.; Tel.:
F. P. Oldfofher “Ast. Freight Traffic Manager.
R. E. Bolick, Assistant General Freight Agent.
W. M. Thompson Jr., Commercial Agent.
A. J. Westbrook, Commercial Agent.
John F. Parker, Commercial Agent.
R. L. Francis, Frelghf Service Agent.

TEmple 2-7195

WYman 6-3041

FRanklin 1-3407

LOCAL AGENTS

JACKSONVILLE
ST. AUGUSTINE _

DAYTONA BEACH . _.E. O. Grover _
FORT PIERCE: ... C. D. Mustaine _
WEST PALM BEACH _ P. L. Robie

PORT OF PALM BEACH __P. L. Robie

(Post Office Address: West Palm Beach).
FORT LAUDERDALE __.Ralph Hooten
PORT EVERGLADES —Ralph Hooten __

(Post Office Address: Fr. Lauderdale) .
MIAMI B R ey T e e

22



